TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/12/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Partes Corporation		07/22/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FreeEDGAR.com, Inc.	
Street Address:	50 Washington Street	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06854	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2258658	FREEEDGAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-646-8000 Phone:

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue Address Line 2: Wolf Greenfield

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas R. Wolf
Signature:	/drw/
Date:	06/10/2005
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003102 FRAME: 0061

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignmt 1#page1.tif source=assignmt 1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003102 FRAME: 0062

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PARTES CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PARTES CORPORATION" TO "FREEEDGAR.COM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1999, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

9921030 AUTHERMICATION

TRADEMARK

2314806 8100

991337949

REEL: 003102 FRAME: 0063

PARTES

PARTES CORPORATION

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Partes Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

The following amendment to the corporation's Certificate of Incorporation was duly proposed by the corporation's Board of Directors and written consent has been given by the corporation's stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

Article 1 of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE 1. NAME

The name of this corporation shall be FreeEDGAR.com, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Partes Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this ______day of July, 1999.

PARTES CORPORATION

)

Mark Schnitzer, President and

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK

RECORDED; 06/10/2005 tration 10635 NE 38th Place, Jule 3 Kircland, MA REEL: 003102 FRAME: 0064